
Parent Information for Dismissal

HIGH SCHOOL DISMISSAL (7th-12th Grade)
Students Time Location
Car Drivers Only 3:00 Paved Parking Lot (back of school)
➔ Exit towards the back of the school when leaving to avoid traffic in the front of the school

Bus Riders 3:00 Bus Parking Lot
High School ONLY Car Riders 3:00 Gravel Parking Lot (side of school)
➔ High School students with younger siblings may join the youngest sibling out front to be picked up at

3:00 or the high school student may come get their sibling from up front and take them with them.

ELEMENTARY DISMISSAL (PreK-6th Grade)
Students Time Location
Pre-K 2:15 Elementary Gym/Pick up behind gym
Car Tag #’s 001-199 (K & 1st Grade) 2:30 1st Two Lanes (front)
Car Tag #’s 200-299 (2nd Grade) 2:30 2nd Two Lanes by playground (front)
Car Tag #’s 300-399 (3rd Grade) 2:30 2nd Two Lanes by playground (front)
Car Tag #’s 400-499 (4th Grade) 2:55 1st Two Lanes (front)
Car Tag #’s 500-699 (5th & 6th Grade) 2:55 2nd Two Lanes by playground (front)
K-6 Car riders WITH siblings 2:55 1st Two Lanes ( front)
Elementary Bus Riders 2:55 Bus Parking Lot

NO ONE SHOULD SHOW UP EARLY AND BLOCK OUR DRIVEWAYS ANYTIME BEFORE
THEIR DROP OFF TIME. WE NEED THESE LANES OPEN FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES
UNTIL TIMES OF DISMISSAL. SHOWING UP EARLY ALSO SLOWS DOWN THE FLOW OF
TRAFFIC AND CAUSES JAMS. IF TIMES ARE FOLLOWED CORRECTLY, IT SHOULD NOT

TAKE MORE THAN 10-15 MINUTES FOR ANYBODY AFTER THE FIRST WEEK OF
SCHOOL.


